

SECTION II A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.)NO. 2685 OF 2013
WITH
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 6950 & 6951 OF 2013
(Applications for bail and exemption from filing official
translation)

BABULAL

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 26th August, 2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"Learned counsel for the respondent- State prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file reply and vakalatnama.
Post after four weeks."**

It is submitted that Mr. D. K. Sinha, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of sole respondent- State but counter affidavit has not been filed by him so far.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED this the 28th day of September, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. Kunal Verma, Advocate

Mr. D. K. Sinha, Advocate

C3/km

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR